
Tradewinds of Emsworth III

(Itinerary 2010 - 2011)

From Via To

Latitude of 

Anchorage

(North)

Longitude of 

Anchorage

(West)

Total 

Nautical 

Miles in day

Wednesday 24 November 2010 At Blue Lagoon, St Vincent 0

Thursday 25 November 2010 At Blue Lagoon, St Vincent 0

Friday 26 November 2010 At Blue Lagoon, St Vincent 0

Saturday 27 November 2010 At Blue Lagoon, St Vincent 0

Sunday 28 November 2010 Blue Lagoon, St Vincent Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.67 61º 14'.49 8.8

Monday 29 November 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Tuesday 30 November 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Wednesday 01 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Thursday 02 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Friday 03 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Saturday 04 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Sunday 05 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Monday 06 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Tuesday 07 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Wednesday 08 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Thursday 09 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Friday 10 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Saturday 11 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Sunday 12 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Monday 13 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Tuesday 14 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Wednesday 15 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Thursday 16 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Friday 17 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Saturday 18 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Sunday 19 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Monday 20 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Tuesday 21 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Wednesday 22 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Thursday 23 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Friday 24 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Saturday 25 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Sunday 26 December 2010 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Monday 27 December 2010 Admiralty Bay, Bequia
Tobago Cays

(12º 37.81, 61º 21.38)
Saline Bay, Mayreau 12º 38.04 61º 23'.9 29.6

Tuesday 28 December 2010 Saline Bay, Mayreau Clifton, Union Island 12º 35.08 61º 24'.92 3.4

Wednesday 29 December 2010 Clifton, Union Island
Petit St Vincent

(12º 32.03, 61º 23.09)
Tyrrel Bay, Carriacou 12º 27.41 61º 29'.28 14

Thursday 30 December 2010 Tyrrel Bay, Carriacou
St Georges, Grenada

(12º 02.56, 61º 45.31)
Prickly Bay, Grenada 11º 59.95 61º 45'.81 38.5

Friday 31 December 2010 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 11º 59.95 61º 45'.81 0

94.3

Saturday 01 January 2011 Prickly Bay, Grenada
Hog Island, Grenada

(12º 00.04, 61º 44.52)
Prickly Bay, Grenada 12º 00.44 61º 45'.85 5.2

Sunday 02 January 2011 Prickly Bay, Grenada
Grand Mal Bay, Grenada

(12º 04.50, 61º 45.37)
Tyrrel Bay, Carriacou 12º 27.37 61º 29'.29 49.7

Monday 03 January 2011 Tyrrel Bay, Carriacou Clifton, Union Island 12º 35.77 61º 24'.92 9.8

Tuesday 04 January 2011 Clifton, Union Island

Petit St Vincent

(12º 31.54, 61º 23.26)

Tobago Cays

(12º 37.84, 61º 21.39)

Clifton, Union Island 12º 35.78 61º 24'.93 17

Wednesday 05 January 2011 At Clifton, Union Island 12º 35.78 61º 24'.93 0

Thursday 06 January 2011 At Clifton, Union Island 12º 35.78 61º 24'.93 0

Friday 07 January 2011 Clifton, Union Island Chatham Bay, Union Island 12º 36.22 61º 27'.00 5

Saturday 08 January 2011 At Chatham Bay, Union Island 12º 36.22 61º 27'.00 0

Sunday 09 January 2011 Chatham Bay, Union Island Charlestown Bay, Canouan 12º 42.45 61º 19'.7 11

Monday 10 January 2011 Charlestown Bay, Canouan Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.67 61º 14'.45 22

Tuesday 11 January 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.67 61º 14'.45 0

Wednesday 12 January 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.67 61º 14'.45 0

Thursday 13 January 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.67 61º 14'.45 0

Friday 14 January 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.67 61º 14'.45 0

Saturday 15 January 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.67 61º 14'.45 0

Sunday 16 January 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.67 61º 14'.45 0

Monday 17 January 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.67 61º 14'.45 0

Tuesday 18 January 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia
Kigfisher Fuel & Water 

Barge, Admiralty Bay, Bequia

Princess Margaret Bay, 

Bequia
13º 00'.15 61º 14'.57 2

Wednesday 19 January 2011 Princess Margaret Bay, Bequia Marigot Bay, St Lucia 13º 58'.01 61º 01'.69 62

Thursday 20 January 2011 At Marigot Bay, St Lucia 13º 58'.01 61º 01'.69 0

Friday 21 January 2011 At Marigot Bay, St Lucia 13º 58'.01 61º 01'.69 0

Saturday 22 January 2011 Marigot Bay, St Lucia Rodney Bay, St Lucia 14º 04'.79 60º 57'.42 9

Sunday 23 January 2011 Rodney Bay, St Lucia Anse Caratan, Martinique 14º 25'.58 60º 53'.58 22

Monday 24 January 2011 Anse Caratan, Martinique Le Marin, Martinique 14º 27'.92 60º 52'.31 4

Tuesday 25 January 2011 At Le Marin, Martinique 14º 27'.92 60º 52'.31 0

Wednesday 26 January 2011 Le Marin, Martinique
Petit Anse D'Arlet, 

Martinique
14º 29'.36 61º 04'.96 14

Thursday 27 January 2011 Petit Anse D'Arlet, Martinique
Grand Anse D'Arlet, 

Martiniqie
14º 29'.97 61º 05'.19 1

Friday 28 January 2011
Grand Anse D'Arlet, 

Martinique

Anse Noire

(14º 31'.67, 61º 05'.03)

Anse D'Ane

(14º 32'.56, 61º 04'.00)

Anse Mitan, Martinique 14º 33'.13 61º 03'.39 6

Saturday 29 January 2011 Anse Mitan, Martinique Fort de France, Martinique 14º 36'.04 61º 04'.17 4

Sunday 30 January 2011 Fort de France, Martinique Trois Ilets, Martinique 14º 32'.61 61º 02'.36 4

Monday 31 January 2011 Trois Ilets, Martinique Fort de France, Martinique 14º 36'.05 61º 04'.16 4

Tuesday 01 February 2011 Fort de France, Martinique

Fuel Dock - Baie des 

Tourelles:

(14º 36'.23, 61º 03'.51)

Grand Anse D'Arlet, 

Martiniqie
14º 30'.04 61º 05'.17 14

Wednesday 02 February 2011
Grand Anse D'Arlet, 

Martinique
Rodney Bay, St Lucia 14º 04'.65 60º 57'.36 27

Date

Sub Total for November to December 2010:
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Thursday 03 February 2011 Rodney Bay, St Lucia Rodney Bay, St Lucia 14º 04'.81 60º 57'.41 0.5

Friday 04 February 2011 Rodney Bay, St Lucia Marigot Bay, St Lucia 13º 58'.00 61º 01'.66 9

Saturday 05 February 2011 Marigot Bay, St Lucia Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.68 61º 14'.44 61

Sunday 06 February 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.68 61º 14'.44 0

Monday 07 February 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Tuesday 08 February 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Wednesday 09 February 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Thursday 10 February 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Friday 11 February 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Saturday 12 February 2011 Admiralty Bay, Bequia Blue Lagoon, St Vincent 13º 00'.57 61º 11'.53 9

Sunday 13 February 2011 At Blue Lagoon, St Vincent 0

Monday 14 February 2011 At Blue Lagoon, St Vincent 0

Tuesday 15 February 2011 Blue Lagoon, St Vincent Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.65 61º 14'.43 9

Wednesday 16 February 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Thursday 17 February 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Friday 18 February 2011 Admiralty Bay, Bequia Charlestown Bay, Canouan 12º 42'.4 61º 19'.72 21

Saturday 19 February 2011 Charlestown Bay, Canouan Petit St Vincent 12º 32'.01 61º 23'.03 13

Sunday 20 February 2011 Petit St Vincent
Tobago Cays

(12º 37.84, 61º 21.33)
Clifton, Union Island 12º 35'.8 61º 24'.92 12

Monday 21 February 2011 At Clifton, Union Island 0

Tuesday 22 February 2011 Clifton, Union Island Chatham Bay, Union Island 12º 36'.25 61º 27'.01 5

Wednesday 23 February 2011 Chatham Bay, Union Island Saline Bay, Mayreau 12º 38'.1 61º 23'.88 5

Thursday 24 February 2011 Saline Bay, Mayreau Charlestown Bay, Canouan 12º 42'.4 61º 19'.67 7

Friday 25 February 2011 Charlestown Bay, Canouan Admiralty Bay, Bequia 12º 42'.4 61º 19'.72 20

Saturday 26 February 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Sunday 27 February 2011 Admiralty Bay, Bequia Blue Lagoon, St Vincent 13º 07'.57 61º 11'.52 13

Monday 28 February 2011 At Blue Lagoon, St Vincent 0

Tuesday 01 March 2011 Blue Lagoon, St Vincent Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.65 61º 14'.25 9

Wednesday 02 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Thursday 03 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Friday 04 March 2011 Admiralty Bay, Bequia Marigot Bay, St Lucia 13º 58'.01 61º 01'.65 62

Saturday 05 March 2011 At Marigot Bay, St Lucia 0

Sunday 06 March 2011 Marigot Bay, St Lucia
Rodney Bay, St Lucia

(14º 04.78, 60º 57.44)
Anse St Anne, Marinique 14º 26'.06 60º 53'.36 31

Monday 07 March 2011 Anse St Anne, Martinique Le Marin, Martinique 14º 28'.01 60º 52'.14 3

Tuesday 08 March 2011 At Le Marin, Martinique 0

Wednesday 09 March 2011 At Le Marin, Martinique 0

Thursday 10 March 2011 At Le Marin, Martinique 0

Friday 11 March 2011 Le Marin, Martinique Rodney Bay, St Lucia 14º 04'.82 60º 57'.4 24

Saturday 12 March 2011 Rodney Bay, St Lucia Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.69 61º 14'.44 70

Sunday 13 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Monday 14 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Tuesday 15 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Wednesday 16 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Thursday 17 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Friday 18 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Saturday 19 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Sunday 20 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Monday 21 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Tuesday 22 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Wednesday 23 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Thursday 24 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Friday 25 March 2011 Admiralty Bay, Bequia
Blue Lagoon, St Vincent

(13º 07'.59N, 61º 11'.52W)
Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.7 61º 14'.43 18

Saturday 26 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Sunday 27 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Monday 28 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Tuesday 29 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Wednesday 30 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Thursday 31 March 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Friday 01 April 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Saturday 02 April 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Sunday 03 April 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Monday 04 April 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Tuesday 05 April 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Wednesday 06 April 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Thursday 07 April 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Friday 08 April 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Saturday 09 April 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Sunday 10 April 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Monday 11 April 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Tuesday 12 April 2011 Admiralty Bay, Bequia Tyrrel Bay, Carriacou 12º 27'.43 61º 29'.27 39

Wednesday 13 April 2011 Tyrrel Bay, Carriacou Prickly Bay, Grenada 12º 00'.02 61º 45'.84 35

Thursday 14 April 2011 Prickly Bay, Grenada Prickly Bay Marina Fuel Dock Prickly Bay, Grenada 1

Friday 15 April 2011 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Saturday 16 April 2011 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Sunday 17 April 2011 Prickly Bay, Grenada
Spice Island Marine, Prickly 

Bay, Grenada
0.25

Monday 18 April 2011
At Spice Island Marine, Prickly 

Bay, Grenada
0

Tuesday 19 April 2011
At Spice Island Marine, Prickly 

Bay, Grenada
0

Wednesday 20 April 2011
At Spice Island Marine, Prickly 

Bay, Grenada
0

Thursday 21 April 2011
At Spice Island Marine, Prickly 

Bay, Grenada
0

94.3

769.45

863.75

Total for January to April 2011 (109 Days)

Overall total November to December 2010 + January to April 2011 (146 Days)

Total for November to December 2010 (37 Days):
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